PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7813805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS PATENT NO. 8,956,532

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY M. JAMES JR.	02/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SULFUR ELIMINATOR, INC.
Street Address:	5720 JOHNSTON COURT
City:	CLIMAX
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8956532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-8195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198828195

Email: docket@nkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NK PATENT LAW

Address Line 1:4101 LAKE BOONE TRAIL, SUITE 218Address Line 4:RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1456/2 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLOR MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=1456-2UTIL-Executed-Declaration-for-Corrected-Assignment#page1.tif source=1456-2UTIL-Executed-Declaration-for-Corrected-Assignment#page2.tif source=1456-2UTIL-Executed-Declaration-for-Corrected-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507766678 REEL: 062853 FRAME: 0044

502010959 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Petsche	01/26/2011
Alan James Stocker	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dart Aerospace Ltd.
Street Address:	1270 Aberdeen Street
City:	Hawkesbury
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K6A 1K7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13398803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3055679343

 Phone:
 3055675576

Email: Patent@AssoulineBerlowe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Loren D Pearson
Address Line 1: 3250 Mary Street
Address Line 2: Suite 404

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01748.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren Donald Pearson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0504 PATENT

REEL: 062853 FRAME: 0045

OF \$40.00 15598805

502010959

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.: 13/398,803 Confirmation No.: 8102

Applicant : - Patent No.: 8,956,532

First Named Inventor : Jerry M. James, Jr. Issue Date: February 17, 2015

Filing Date : February 16, 2012

TC/A.U. : 1778

Examiner : CHRISTOPHER UPTON

Docket No. : JJ120206

Customer No. : 115007

Title of Invention: WELL WATER RECIRCULATING SYSTEM

Via EPAS

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION FOR ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST AN OWNER'S PATENT

I, Jerry M. James, Jr., declare to the best of my ability, that I am the inventor and owner of the above-referenced patent, US Patent No. 8,956,532. As described in-depth below, an assignment has been improperly recorded against the above-referenced patent by another party having no rights thereto. The previously recorded assignment on August 1, 2012 recorded at Reel: 028704, Frame: 0504 and subsequent recorded security interest on April 16, 2019 recorded at Reel: 048900, Frame: 0807 were submitted erroneously and are not related to the above-referenced patent.

Indeed, the assignment recorded on Reel: 028704, Frame: 0504 lists Michael Petsche and Alan James Stocker as conveying a Canadian Patent Application to applicant Dart Aerospace Ltd. Neither the conveying or receiving parties listed on this recorded assignment are related to the above-referenced patent, nor do they have any ownership. Moreover, the assigned Canadian Patent Application recited in the assignment has no connection with the above-referenced patent or respective application therefor. Accordingly, the assignment, and subsequent security interest,

Patent No: 8,956,532

contained erroneous information as it pertained to the above-referenced patent or the application therefor.

Accordingly, the correct owner of the above-referenced patent was and continues to be, me, the inventor, Jerry M. James, Jr. Therefore, chain of title for the above-referenced patent should not be considered altered by either the assignment recorded on Reel: 028704, Frame: 0504 or security interest recorded on Reel: 048900, Frame: 0807. I declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information herein true and complete. I understand this statement is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 23, 2023

erry M. James, J

Inventor